TM
                                                            Revision: B
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業一路 9 號 6 樓之 3  6F-3,No.9 Prosperity Rd.I,SBIP,Hsin-Chu,Taiwan
Page: 1 of 6
LRD-Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free PTC Devices
 The new LRD Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free PTC device are designed based on a

ated C
urrent (%
)
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR LRD LF SERIES - Ihold (Amps)
Ambient Operation Temperature Model -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 20℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
LRD190F 2.8 2.5 2.3 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0
LRD190SF 2.8 2.5 2.3 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0
LRD260F 3.8 3.4 3.1 2.6 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4
LRD260SF 3.8 3.4 3.1 2.6 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4
LRD380F 5.5 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.1
LRD450F 6.5 5.8 5.3 4.5 3.9 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.5
LRD550F 8.0 7.1 6.2 5.5 4.7 4.3 4.0 3.6 3.0
LRD600F 8.7 7.8 7.1 6.0 5.2 4.7 4.4 3.9 3.3
LRD730F 10.6 9.5 8.6 7.3 6.3 5.7 5.4 4.7 4.0
LRD900F 12.7 11.4 10.0 9.0 7.5 6.8 6.2 5.5 4.5
LRD1000F 14.0 12.6 11.1 10.0 8.3 7.6 6.9 6.2 5.2
12/3/2006
TM
                                                            Revision: B
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.

Vibration MIL-LRD-883C, Condition A                              No change
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Lead Material 0.13mm nominal thickness, quarter-hard nickel
Insulating Material Polyester tape
◎Specifications are subject to change without notice.
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業一路 9 號 6 樓之 3  6F-3,No.9 Prosperity Rd.I,SBIP,Hsin-Chu,Taiwan
Page: 5 of 6
                                                                     12/3/2006
TM
                                                            Revision: B
LRD-Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free PTC Devices
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Product Description Part I.D. Bag Quantity(ea) Standard Package(ea)
LRD190F 190F 500 10000
LRD190SF 190SF 500 10000
LRD260F 260F 500 10000
LRD260SF 260SF 500 10000
LRD380F 380F 500 10000
LRD450F 450F 500 10000
LRD550F 550F 500 10000
LRD600F 600F 500 10000
LRD730F 730F 500 10000
LRD900F 900F 500 10000
LRD1000F 1000F 500 10000
*All models are packaged in bulk.
PART MARKING SYSTEM
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.